MUS 10-29- TO: Assistant Commissi Submission Type	RECC IIII				cover sheet(s) information to:
TO: Assistant Commissi Submission Type	44	101	189266		Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments
Submission Type		nd Trader	narks: Please record	the attac	Washington, D.C. 20231 hed original document(s) or cor
			Conveyance Ty		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
New			Assignment	S	ecurity Agreement
Resubmission (Non	-Recordation				
Document ID#			License	☐ CI	nange of Name
☐ Correction of PTO E	Error		1		
Reel#	Frame #		Merger	O:	ther
☐ Corrective Documer					
Reel#	Frame #				
Conveying Party(ies	i)			Receiv	ing Party
Name (Last, First MI.)			Execution Date (MM DD YYYY)		
Ford, Randal R.		-+	08 18 1999	1	
Vanderbilt, Jeffrey J.			08 18 1999	†	
Whitfield, Roxanna L.			08 18 1999	1	
Moore, Glenn E.			08 18 1999		
		+		1	man Chemical Company
		-+			rporation of Delaware Box 511
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	sport, TN 37662
				U.S.	
				1 0.0.	. · ·
				1	
				1	
				1	
					
Application Number	's or Patent Nu	mbers	or Patent Coope	ration T	reaty (PCT) Numbers
Enter either the Patent App	olication Number or	the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent	er both nu	mbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun	olication Number or onber only if a U.S. A	the Pater Application	nt Number (Do not ent	er both nu	mbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent App	olication Number or onber only if a U.S. A	the Pater Application	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee	er both nu	mbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application 09/387,366	olication Number or nber only if a U.S. A Numbers	the Pater Application	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee Patent Numbers	er both nu n assigned	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366	olication Number or onber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi	the Pater Application	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee Patent Numbers	er both nu n assigned	mbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application 09/387,366	polication Number or inber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi and executing inver	the Pater Application tha new ntor.	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee Patent Numbers	er both nu n assigned	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam	plication Number or nber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi ed executing inver	the Pater Application tha new ntor.	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee Patent Numbers Patent Application Pages	er both nun assigned	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. Gi	plication Number or nber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi ed executing inver	the Pater Application ith a new ntor.	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee Patent Numbers Patent Application Pages	er both nun assigned	PCT Numbers PCT Numbers e date the patent application w
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. Gi	polication Number or nber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi ed executing inver ne and Address raves. Jr. emical Company	the Pater Application ith a new ntor.	nt Number (Do not ent Number has not bee Patent Numbers Patent Application Pages	er both nun assigned, enter the	PCT Numbers PCT Numbers e date the patent application w
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. Gr Eastman Che P.O. Box 511	polication Number or nber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi ed executing inver ne and Address raves. Jr. emical Company	the Pater Application ith a new ith a new ith a new	Pages (total number of p	er both nun assigned, enter the	PCT Numbers e date the patent application woulding attachments) 4
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. Go Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te	plication Number or nber only if a U.S. A Numbers g filed together wi ed executing inver ne and Address raves. Jr. emical Company	the Pater Application ith a new ith a new ith a new	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount	er both nun assigned, enter the	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers e date the patent application would be determined by the same property). 1. PCT Numbers 4. 1. 1. \$4.
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te	g filed together wild executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ennessee 3766.	the Pater Application ith a new ith onew ntor.	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount	er both nun assigned, enter the pages income	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers e date the patent application would be determined by the patent applic
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te	g filed together wild executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ennessee 3766.	the Pater Application ith a new ith a new ntor.	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account	er both nun assigned, enter the pages incomes	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers e date the patent application would be determined by the patent applic
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Sign To the best of my know	g filed together wild executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ennessee 3766.	the Pater Application ith a new ntor.	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account is	er both nun assigned, enter the pages income series and Number:	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers e date the patent application would be determined by the patent applic
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te	g filed together wild executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ennessee 3766.	ith a new ntor. 2 the foregrees to d	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account going information is eposit account are	er both nun assigned, enter the pages income series and Number:	e date the patent application woulding attachments) any additional fees to 05-0221 correct and any attached copy d, as indicated herein.
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Sign To the best of my know	g filed together wild executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ennessee 3766. Reg No.: 33,239 ature ledge and belief, indocument. Char	ith a new ntor. 2 the foregrees to d	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account going information is eposit account are	er both nun assigned, enter the pages income series and Number:	e date the patent application woulding attachments) any additional fees to 05-0221 correct and any attached copy d, as indicated herein.
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. Go Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Sign To the best of my know true copy of the original	g filed together wild executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ennessee 3766. Reg No.: 33,239 ature ledge and belief, indocument. Char	ith a new ntor.	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account going information is eposit account are Signature	er both nun assigned, enter the pages income series and Number:	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers e date the patent application would be determined by the patent applic
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application 09/387,366 If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Bernard J. G. Eastman Che P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Te Phone: (423) 229-2282 Statement and Sign To the best of my know true copy of the original	g filed together wild ed executing inverse and Address raves. Jr. emical Company ature ledge and belief, address. It document. Characters, Jr. exercises and belief, address. It document. Characters, Jr. exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises at the second exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises at the second exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises and belief, address. Jr. exercises at the second exercises and the second exercises and the second exercises and the second exercises at the second exercises and the second exercises and the second exercises are second exercises at the second exercises and the second exercises are second exercises.	ith a new ntor.	Patent Application Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account going information is eposit account are	er both nun assigned, enter the pages income series and Number:	mbers for the same property). PCT Numbers e date the patent application would be determined by the patent applic

1 of 1

Docket: 71098/01 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Randal Ray Ford, Jeffrey James Vanderbilt, Roxanna Lea Whitfield, and Glenn Edward Moore, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING POLYOLEFINS

executed by	Randal Ray Ford	the $\sqrt{8}^{7}$	day of Angust	1999
executed by	Jeffrey James Vanderbilt	_ the 1311	day of Anguit	1999
executed by	Roxanna Lea Whitfield	the <u>18</u>	day of <u>August</u>	1999
executed by	Glenn Edward Moore	the <u>18</u>	day of august	1999

.1

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

REEL: 010342 FRAME: 0790

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 18th day of August, 1999

Rahlly The Randal Ray Ford

Signed this $19^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of 4ngu, 1999

Jefrey James Vanderbild

Signed this 18 day of August, 1999

Roxanna dea 10 hutfield

Signed this 18 day of august, 1999

Slenn Edward Moore

- 2 -